

## CITY OF NORMAN, OK STAFF REPORT

**MEETING DATE:** November 10, 2022

**REQUESTER:** Pacific Investment Group, L.L.C.

**PRESENTER:** Ken Danner, Subdivision Development Manager

ITEM TITLE: Consideration of Approval, Acceptance, Rejection, Amendment, and/or

<u>Postponement of SFP-2223-1</u>: Consideration of a Short Form Plat submitted by Pacific Investment Group, L.L.C. (Shaun Axton) for <u>REPLAT OF RONIN NO. 1 ADDITION</u> for approximately 0.658 acres of property located at the northeast corner of North Porter Avenue and East Robinson

Street.

**ACTION NEEDED:** Approve, or reject, the Short Form Plat for <u>REPLAT OF RONIN NO. 1</u> ADDITION.